

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in WP No. 2506/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.I.G.COLONY RESIDENT'S ASSN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam Vahanvati, SG.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv
Mr.R.K. Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Diwan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Chirag M.Shroff ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of Clause (u) contained in Lease Deed, we do not want to interfere. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

(ANAN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER